
 
USDA OFFICE OF ETHICS 

Mission Area Ethics Programs Support Branch for 
ARS, ERS, NASS & NIFA 

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Room 2-2290 
Beltsville, MD  20705-5620 

    

       Phone:  301.504.4414 Fax:  301.504.1496 
 

Please send advisory requests to Ethics-REE@oe.usda.gov 
 
 

 

Staff 

Ryan Wolfe, Senior Ethics Program Advisor 
        
Sue Prada, Ethics Specialist 
 
Julia Cypriano, Ethics Assistant 
        

 
 

AGENCY ETHICS PERSONNEL 
   

 
RESEARCH, EDUCATION AND ECONOMICS 

   

 
AGENCY 

 
ETHICS LIAISONS 

 
PHONE # 

 
E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 
Economic Research Service Henry Norcom 202.694.5162 hnorcom@ers.usda.gov 

 
National Agricultural Statistics Service Renee Picanso 202.720.2707 Renee.Picanso@nass.usda.gov 

 
National Institute of Food and Agriculture Kimberly Whittet 202.720.8291 

 
kwhittet@nifa.usda.gov 

  

mailto:Ethics-REE@oe.usda.gov
mailto:hnorcom@ers.usda.gov
mailto:Renee.Picanso@nass.usda.gov
mailto:kwhittet@nifa.usda.gov


 
 
   

   
AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH SERVICE  

 
AGENCY/AREA 

 
AREA ETHICS PERSONNEL 

 
PHONE # 

 
E-MAIL ADDRESS 

ARS – Headquarters 
 
 

Mr. Ryan Wolfe, Sr. Ethics Program Advisor 
 
Ms. Sue Prada, Ethics Specialist      
 
     Ms. Julia Cypriano, Ethics Assistant 
   

 
 
 
 
301.504.4414 

 
 
 
 
Ethics-REE@oe.usda.gov 
    

   

ARS – Midwest Dr. J.L. Willett, Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
 
Dr. Alberto Pantoja, Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
 
     Ms. Kathy Jones, Area Ethics Assistant 

 
 
 
 
309.681.6601 

JL.Willett@ars.usda.gov 
 
Alberto.Pantoja@ars.usda.gov 
 
Kathy.S.Jones@ars.usda.gov    

ARS – National Agricultural Library Mr. Paul Wester, Designated Area Ethics Advisor   
 
     Ms. Iris Rosa, Area Ethics Assistant 
 

 
 
301.504.5248 

Paul.Wester@ars.usda.gov 
 
Iris.Rosa@ars.usda.gov   
 

ARS – Northeast  Dr. Charles Onwulata, Designated Area Ethics  
      Advisor 
 
      Ms. Althea Wiggins, Area Ethics Assistant        

 
 
 
301.504.5193 

Charles.Onwulata@ars.usda.gov 
 
 
Althea.Wiggins@ars.usda.gov 
 

ARS – Office of National Programs 
 

Dr. Pamela Starke-Reed, ARS Scientific Integrity  
                Officer/Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
 

301.504.7050 Pamela.Starke-Reed@ars.usda.gov 
 

ARS – Pacific West Dr. Tom Shanower, Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
 
Dr. Hao Tran, Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
        
      Ms. Yesenia Colon, Area Ethics Assistant 
   

 
 
 
 
510.559.6071 
 

Tom.Shanower@ars.usda.gov 
 
Hao.Tran@ars.usda.gov 
 
Yesenia.Colon@ars.usda.gov 
 

ARS – Plains  Dr. Bryan Kaphammer, Designated Area Ethics 
Advisor 
    
Dr. John McMurtry, Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
   

      
      Ms. Barbra McGraw, Area Ethics Assistant 

 
 
 
 
 
970.492.7058 

Bryan.Kaphammer@ars.usda.gov 
 
 
John.McMurtry@ars.usda.gov 
 
Barbra.McGraw@ars.usda.gov 
 

ARS – Southeast  Mr. Archie Tucker, Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
 
Dr. Jeff Silverstein, Designated Area Ethics Advisor 
 
     Ms. Marlene Coley, Area Ethics Assistant 

 
 
 
 
662.686.5266 

Archie.Tucker@ars.usda.gov 
 
Jeff.Silverstein@ars.usda.gov 
 
Marlene.Coley@ars.usda.gov 

 

As of August 2016 
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